TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foster's New Zealand (Matua) Limited		03/14/2011	Company: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treasury Wine Estates (Matua) Limited
Street Address:	Waikoukou Valley Road
City:	Waimauku, Kumeu
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	0822
Entity Type:	Company: NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545532	MATUA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, gkrugman@sughrue.com,

kdunmire@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S12073

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0728 900425625

otal Attachments: 0	
---------------------	--

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0729

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 10/19/2017